

Serving Florida's Panhandle Since 1963

P. O. Box 549 / 301 Long Ave, Port St. Joe, FL 32457 tel 850.229.8216 / fax 850.229.8392

www.stjoegas.com

October 10, 2023

VIA E-PORTAL

Mr. Adam Teitzman Commission Clerk Fl Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Fl 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20230004-GU - Natural Gas Conservation Recovery Clause

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached for electronic filing, please find St. Joe Natural Gas's Notice of Service of Responses to Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. As always, please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andy Shoaf

St. Joe Natural Gas Co.

850-229-8216

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Natural Gas Conservation)	Docket No. 20230004-GU
Cost Recovery Clause)	Filed: October 10, 2023
)	

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF ST JOE NATURAL GAS'S RESPONSES TO STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 4 & 5)

Notice is hereby given that St. Joe Gas (SJG) has served its Responses to PSC Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 4,5) by Electronic Mail to Mr. Timothy Sparks, Staff Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission at, tsparks@psc.state.fl.us, this October 10, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

Andy Shoaf

St. Joe Natural Gas Co.

850-229-8216 x208